

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35499-35500/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2017 in CMWP No. 20195/2016 15-05-2017 in CMWP No. 38463/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

MR. ASHISH JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI PRAKASH GUPTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.129556/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129558/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Ms. Chiral Dugar, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Hussain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
For M/s ACM Legal, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Alka Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHANDER BALA)
BRANCH OFFICER